
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1238
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015
Funds for Environmental Awareness
Raj Smt. Krishna

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the steps being taken by the Government for proper implementation of National Environmental Awareness Campaign in the Country; and

(b) the details of funds allocated for the said campaign during the last three years and the current year, State- wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a) For implementation of National Environmental Awareness Campaign in the Country, the proposals are invited through open advertisement. The proposals are then scrutinised thoroughly at three levels before granting sanction and release of funds.

(b) The details of funds allocated for the said campaign during the last three years and the current year, State- wise is annexed.
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